
Pos

AP
1
2

PRO3
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Not classified
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

DQ

SPM
1
2
3
4
5

PIC

1
2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

DQ

1
2
3
4
5

No.

33
16

196
7

130
108
114
78

102
45

121
54

338
217

83
403
369
242
100

59
184
469
122
422

107
3

455
456
103

Name

Frank McKinnon
Bob Pontius

Ryan Hieronymus
James Colborn
Michael Olsen
Dan Gavrila
Bruce Humberstone
Jason Vein
Dan Rogers
Richard Whittemore
David Beagle
Rich Reinhard
John Parker
Duncan Pearce
Mark Estes
Bill Mann
Jeremy Plance
R G Wellington
Tobias Basiliko

Jeff Van Lierop
Noam Ben-Hamou
Benjamin Wilson
Bob Yeager
Tim Mineo

Jim McAdie
Michael McAleenan
Cody Smith
James Crivellone
Kim Fabbro

Town

Portland OR
Port Ludlow WA

Normandy Park WA
Kirkland WA
Gig Harbor WA
Kirkland WA
Seattle WA
Bellevue WA
Anchorage AK
Portland OR
Seattle WA
Salem OR
Gig Harbor WA
West Vancouver BC
Beaverton OR
Sammamish WA
Portland OR
Tacoma WA
Seattle WA

Olympia WA
Portland OR
Saint Helens OR
West Vancouver BC
Beaverton OR

Burnaby BC
Tacoma WA
Spokane Valley WA
Tacoma WA
Maple Ridge Canada

Make

Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Corvette

BMW 325is
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325is
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW PRO3
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325is
BMW 325 PRO3
BMW 325is
BMW 325

BMW 325i
BMW 325is
BMW 325is
BMW E30 325i
BMW 135i

BMW M3
BMW M3-R
Nissan 240sx
BMW 325
Mazda RX-7

Color

Red
Black

White/Red/Blk
Black/Gray
Silver
Blk/Rd/Yellow
Red
Gulf Livery
Green/White
Red/Blue
Black
Yellow/Black
Black
Red
Black
Grey
White
Royal Blue
blue

Wht/Grn/Blk
Blue/Red/White
Bronzit/Blue
Red
Silver

Blue/Org
Black/Red
White
Black
Red/White

Laps

17
15

17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

8
8
8
8

16

18
18
18
16
16

Club

CSCC
CSCC

BMWCCA
IRDC
IRDC
IRDC
IRDC
IRDC
IRDC
CSCC
BMWCCA
CSCC
BMWCCA
SCCBC
CSCC
IRDC
TC
BMWCCA
IRDC

IRDC
CSCC
CSCC
SCCBC
CSCC

SCCBC
IRDC
NWMS
BMWCCA
IRDC

License

ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
CACC
ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

Sponsor

Go-Pro Camera
Pontius Trucking

Haury's Lake City Collision/Ridge Racing School
www.jamescolborn.com
TC Motorsports/Spirit Halloween Superstores
DNA Racing/Adare Motorsports
Midnight Motorsports
REIGN Motorsports/Grip and Lowe Group Racing
Electric Power Systems Inc/Adare Motorsports/Bimmerworld Racing
D N D Fabricating
Gray Line of Portland - Big Pink Sightseeing Portland
United Fueling
Accuracy Automotive, BBQ2U, R3vlimited
The Urban Garage
Pro-Tek

Dynasport/Konig
KD Motorsports
Greg and Marie Jones Racing/Auto Hound Collision Center

Grass Roots Racing/Highlander Motorsports/Country Green Turf
Dealership IDS, Corp

Urban Garage
Horsepower Freaks

Lowe Group Racing/Driver's Edge
Family/LGR/Smith Alling, Attorneys at Law

R3VLimited/Accuracy Automotive Racing
Canusa/Reed/Pennzoil

Best Tm

1:31.669
1:38.686

1:29.357
1:30.516
1:30.592
1:30.317
1:31.287
1:31.371
1:30.770
1:31.719
1:31.440
1:32.277
1:32.671
1:32.642
1:33.268
1:33.895
1:34.531
1:34.397
1:35.711

1:30.856
1:30.973
1:32.110
1:35.527
1:32.891

1:23.527
1:20.834
1:24.878
1:32.247
1:29.102

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Car # 422 DQed - UNDERWEIGHT - PER RACE STEWARD

Printed: 9/14/2012 4:11:33 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: lINDABLACKBURN
Race Stewards
Michael Conatore
Terry Overdiek

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory
24.483

Avg. Speed
33.464

Best Lap Tm
1:19.169

Best Speed
89.899

Best Lap by
88 - Randy Blaylock

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVIII

Group 1

Race GROUP 1

Race started at 14:28:33

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

8/19/2012 02:25 PM

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVIII
Cascade Sports Car Club

August 2012
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Pos
Not classified

DNF
DNF

SPO
1
2
3

Not classified
DNF

SPU
1

PIC

DNF
DNF

1
2
3

DNF

1

No.

02
57

88
175

67

141

198

Name

Tom Miller
Peter Linssen

Randy Blaylock
John Daschel
Jeff Penick

Will Hunholz

Greg Staff

Town

Sherwood OR
Portland OR

Bothell WA
Moses Lake WA
Salem OR

Snohomish WA

North Vancouver WA

Make

Pontiac Fiero
Volvo 740 Turbo

Pontiac GTO-R
Ford FR Boss 302S
Chevrolet Monte Carlo

Ford Boss 302s

Mazda RX-7

Color

Rd/Wh/Blue
Silver/Blue

Orange
Silver/Purple

Orange

Red/Wht/Grn

Laps

9
8

18
18
18

7

17

Club

CSCC
TC

IRDC
NWMS
CSCC

SCCA

CSCC

License

ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

Sponsor

Vshop/Hopworks/R Sport International

The Ridge Motorsports Park
trucklandspokane.com
Profinish Motor Sports

speedtrixx

Team Redavid Racing/Staff's Auto/Krangle Auto/Endz Hair Studio

Best Tm

1:24.299
1:29.779

1:19.169
1:23.827
1:23.885

1:24.567

1:30.597

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Car # 422 DQed - UNDERWEIGHT - PER RACE STEWARD

Printed: 9/14/2012 4:11:33 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: lINDABLACKBURN
Race Stewards
Michael Conatore
Terry Overdiek

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory
24.483

Avg. Speed
33.464

Best Lap Tm
1:19.169

Best Speed
89.899

Best Lap by
88 - Randy Blaylock

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVIII

Group 1

Race GROUP 1

Race started at 14:28:33

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

8/19/2012 02:25 PM

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVIII
Cascade Sports Car Club

August 2012

Page 2/2



Pos

CR

1

2

3

4

Not classified

DNF

CSM

1

2

3

Not classified

DNF

DNS

DP

1

EP

1

FP

1

GP

1

2

Not classified

DQ

H4

1

2

PIC

1

2

3

4

DNF

1

2

3

DNF

DNS

1

1

1

1

2

DQ

1

2

No.

360

34

139

460

3

32

43

31

44

6

21

344

123

111

498

51

8

393

Name

Darris Miller

Dale Champion

Daniel Shrader

Mike Kingsley

Steve Leonard

Chris Heinrich

Dave Dunning

Darrell LeBlanc

Joe Hinton

Gary Rea

Dan Heinrich

Chuck Arnold

Linda Heinrich

Tony Kihlstadius

Mitchell Lea

Marc Williams

Andy Edman

Robert Peters

Town

Portland OR

Oakland OR

Vancouver WA

Battle Ground WA

Portland OR

Portland OR

Portland OR

Portland OR

Portland OR

Keizer OR

North Plains OR

Tacoma WA

North Plains OR

Albany OR

Corvallis OR

Portland OR

Bonney Lake WA

Salem OR

Make

Volkswagen Rabbit

Volkswagen Rabbit

Volkswagen Rabbit

Volkswagen Rabbitt

Volkswagen Rabbit

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Nissan Sentra

Triumph TR6

Toyota Paseo

Volvo 242 DL

Volvo 240

Volvo 142E

Honda CRX si

Acura Integra

Color

Black

Silver

White/Blue

White

Orange

Red

Black

Red/Black

White/Green

Red/White

Red

Blue/white

Red

Red

White

Orange/Black

Yellow

White/Blue

Laps

19

19

19

19

4

20

20

20

7

20

19

19

20

19

20

20

19

Club

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

TC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

TC

TC

TC

IRDC

CSCC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

St. John's Auto Center/Advantage Collision Center

Crown Auto Rental/Full Service CTB

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center

My Friend Scott

Woodstock Motorsports

JWH Racing

St Johns Auto Center/Advantage Collision Center

St Johns Auto Center/Advantage Collision Center

V-Shop/Sunset Refrigeration

R-Sport International

V-Shop/Voltec

Edman Family Racing/BPCI

Best Tm

1:38.390

1:38.305

1:38.625

1:39.743

1:41.184

1:32.790

1:34.367

1:35.824

1:36.859

1:33.394

1:36.205

1:38.964

1:34.652

1:38.714

1:36.184

1:35.487

1:37.189

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car # 732 DQed Not reporting to scales per race steward

Car # 51 DQed Not reporting to scales per race steward

Car # 84 DQed Under weight per race steward

Printed: 9/14/2012 4:14:05 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: lINDABLACKBURN

Race Stewards

Michael Conatore

Terry Overdiek

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

10.672

Avg. Speed

75.981

Best Lap Tm

1:32.790

Best Speed

76.702

Best Lap by

32 - Chris Heinrich

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVIII

Group 2

Race GROUP 2

Race started at 15:57:09

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

8/19/2012 03:05 PM

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVIII
Cascade Sports Car Club

August 2012
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Pos

HP

1

IP

1

2

ITX

1

Not classified

DNS

Not classified

DNF

PRO44

1

2

PRO7

1

2

3

SM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

PIC

1

1

2

1

DNS

DNF

1

2

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

No.

477

73

00

11

411

117

66

339

57

70

2

168

135

113

118

354

16

96

727

133

308

36

Name

Walt Wendolowski

Bill Hill

Bill Thew

Bret Bienerth

Colin Waltz

Kai Keliikoa

Tony Hauser

George Todd

Duane Martinsen

Stephan Justiss

Bill Visee

Tracey Hazard

Mike Tripp

Andrew Robottom

Steve Gatrell

Micheal Niday Sr

Brendan Blair

Phil Rees

Brian Summers

Trevor Meis

Jason Brassfield

Joe Blair

Town

Salem OR

Olympia WA

Crane OR

Vancouver WA

Portland OR

Vancouver WA

Saint Helens OR

Milwaukie OR

Port Orchard WA

Belfair WA

Renton WA

South Surrey BC

Forest Grove OR

Vancouver WA

Aurora OR

Milwaukie OR

Camas WA

West Linn OR

Damascus OR

Vancouver WA

Salem OR

Camas WA

Make

Mazda RX-7

Dodge Colt

Westfield SP2

Honda Civic

Nissan 240SX

Mazda Miata

Porsche 944

Porsche 944

Mazda RX-7

Mazda RX-7

Mazda RX-7

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Color

White

Red/Yellow

Green/Yellow

Black

Black

Red

Red

Black

Yellow

Red

Silver/Black

Green

White

Lt Blue/Red

Blue/White

Red

Red

Red

Silver

Red

Red/White

White/blue

Laps

17

18

15

19

8

19

17

20

20

19

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

19

Club

CSCC

VSCC

CSCC

CSCC

TC

CSCC

TC

TC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

CSCC

TC

SCCA

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

SCCA

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Rick's Service Center

My lovely wife

Hoon Motorsports

KBR/KKR

Master Mechanics/Bobo The Cat

Master Mechanic

Twin Brothers Racing/NGK

Jeff's Executive Automotive

Les Schwab of Fife/LoCoFoMoCoRacing.com

TJ Mechanical Services

Advantage Collision/Midas

Straightline Autobody/JSF Communications/Peake Sun Control/Belfanti M-Sports/Master Mech

PROFAB Racecars

Midas

Blairco Heating and Air-Conditioning

Riverside Industrial Supply

www.AfarPhotography.com

Fast Specialties

Blairco Heating/Miatacage.com

Best Tm

1:50.872

1:47.221

2:01.239

1:37.800

1:42.627

1:38.457

1:45.591

1:36.110

1:36.252

1:38.629

1:33.404

1:33.455

1:34.055

1:33.849

1:34.177

1:34.655

1:34.798

1:33.819

1:36.175

1:36.191

1:35.771

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car # 732 DQed Not reporting to scales per race steward

Car # 51 DQed Not reporting to scales per race steward

Car # 84 DQed Under weight per race steward

Printed: 9/14/2012 4:14:05 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: lINDABLACKBURN

Race Stewards

Michael Conatore

Terry Overdiek

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

10.672

Avg. Speed

75.981

Best Lap Tm

1:32.790

Best Speed

76.702

Best Lap by

32 - Chris Heinrich

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVIII

Group 2

Race GROUP 2

Race started at 15:57:09

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

8/19/2012 03:05 PM

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVIII
Cascade Sports Car Club

August 2012
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Pos

12

Not classified

DNF

DNF

DQ

DQ

PIC

12

DNF

DNF

DQ

DQ

No.

415

440

33

732

84

Name

Kailia Walter

Adriana Klein

Mark Glenwood

Sean Hedrick

Spence Gatrell

Town

Salem OR

Bellingham WA

Arlington WA

Portland OR

Aurora OR

Make

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Color

Black

Black

Red/Blue

White

Blue/White

Laps

19

7

2

20

20

Club

CSCC

NWMS

IRDC

SCCA

SCCA

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

NASA

SCCA

Sponsor

ProFinish Motorsports

RPM Services

MiataCage.Com/Northwest Superfinish/Inspired Salts.Com

Fluge Global Adventures/PROFAB Racecars/MiataCage.com

Best Tm

1:38.192

1:42.467

1:42.087

1:32.775

1:33.292

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car # 732 DQed Not reporting to scales per race steward

Car # 51 DQed Not reporting to scales per race steward

Car # 84 DQed Under weight per race steward

Printed: 9/14/2012 4:14:05 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: lINDABLACKBURN

Race Stewards

Michael Conatore

Terry Overdiek

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

10.672

Avg. Speed

75.981

Best Lap Tm

1:32.790

Best Speed

76.702

Best Lap by

32 - Chris Heinrich

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVIII

Group 2

Race GROUP 2

Race started at 15:57:09

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

8/19/2012 03:05 PM

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVIII
Cascade Sports Car Club

August 2012

Page 3/3



Pos

CF

1

2

3

4

Not classified

DNS

DQ

Not classified

DQ

FC

1

Not classified

DNF

Not classified

DNF

PIC

1

2

3

4

DNS

DQ

DQ

1

DNF

DNF

No.

08

81

33

797

7

726

68

18

04

41

Name

James Hepburn

Michael Wells

Trout Roberts

Tom Abernathy

Sherm Johnston

Robert Posner

Tim Bland

Michael Lensen

Greg Coffin

George Doran

Town

Vancouver BC

Montague CA

Tucson AZ

Calgary AB

Meridian ID

Bellevue WA

Gresham OR

Surrey BC

Veradale WA

Spokane WA

Make

Crossle 35F

Crossle 25F

Crossle 45F

Crossle 25F

Crossle 32F

Crossle 32F

Anson SA4

Van Diemen RF98 FC

Mygale US99 F2000

Star Mazda FM

Color

Black

Yellow/blue

Blue/Yellow

Yellow

Black

Red

White

Red

Blue

Black/Burgundy

Laps

22

22

21

20

22

23

23

20

1

Club

CSCC

VSCC

IRDC

SCCA

CSCC

SCCA

CSCC

SCCBC

NWMS

NWMS

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

FIA

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Blackjack Racing

Law Offices of Michael H. Wells PC

Mammy Lo/DnD Fabricating/My Rich Uncle VISA/My kids inheritance.

R and A Mfg

Heitman's Wallet Vacuum Service

ACIC/End of the Roll/Advanced Spa Tech

Fastkart/Windsor Plywood/George Doran Construction

Best Tm

1:23.741

1:23.536

1:29.363

1:29.793

1:24.710

1:16.838

1:18.895

1:18.668

1:36.165

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car # 68 DQed Not reporting to scales per race stewart

Car # 726 DQed Not reporting to scales per race stewart

Printed: 9/14/2012 4:16:01 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: lINDABLACKBURN

Race Stewards

Michael Conatore

Terry Overdiek

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

1 Lap

Avg. Speed

87.524

Best Lap Tm

1:18.895

Best Speed

90.211

Best Lap by

18 - Michael Lensen

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVIII

Group 3

Race GROUP 3

Race started at 16:37:50

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

8/19/2012 03:45 PM

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVIII
Cascade Sports Car Club

August 2012



Pos

AS

1

2

3

4

5

GT1

1

2

3

4

Not classified

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

GT2

1

2

Not classified

DNS

GT3

1

ITE

1

2

3

ST

1

2

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

1

2

DNS

1

1

2

3

1

2

No.

03

18

10

79

4

01

208

718

16

37

35

402

33

738

63

714

09

44

430

98

3

175

Name

Kevin Smith

Brian Rissberger

John Rissberger

Don Thieman

Gary Presting Jr

Dean Miller

Majid Hajari

Larry Bell

Bob Pontius

Doug Moul

Aaron Young

Ben Wahlstrom

Frank McKinnon

Craig Johnson

Jules Moritz

Ken Muth

Gary Bockman

Curt Wikstrom

Steven Powell

Anthony Nadalin

Michael McAleenan

John Daschel

Town

Hillsboro OR

Aurora OR

Aurora OR

Washougal WA

Oregon city OR

Newberg OR

Portland OR

Abbotsford BC

Port Ludlow WA

Roy WA

Independence OR

Wilsonville OR

Portland OR

Delta BC

Corvallis OR

Snohomish WA

Portland OR

Fox Island WA

Beavercreek OR

Kirkland WA

Tacoma WA

Moses Lake WA

Make

Pontiac Firebird

Chevrolet Camaro

Chevrolet Camaro SS

Ford Mustang

Chevrolet Camaro

Chevrolet Camaro

Chevrolet Stock Car

Pontiac Trans Am

Chevrolet Corvette

Chevrolet Corvette

Chevrolet Impala

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

Ford Mustang

Datsun 280Z

Mazda RX-7

Nissan 240 SX

Mazda RX-3

Chevrolet Corvette

FFR Challenge

FFR Challenge

BMW M3-R

Ford FR Boss 302S

Color

Yellow

Blue

Blue

Blue/Orange

Lime Green

Blue/Yellow

White

White/Red/Blue

Black

Red

Black

Black

Red

Yellow

Red/White/Blk

Orange

Wht/Blu/Yellow

White/Red

Yellow

White with blue

Black/Red

Orange

Laps

21

20

19

19

18

22

20

20

18

16

15

4

19

18

22

20

20

18

21

21

Club

TC

TC

TC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CACC

SCCBC

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

SCCBC

CSCC

SCCA

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

NWMS

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Stacey/Holly Smith

Errin/Rissberger Motorsports

Sheryl/Rissberger Motorsports

Gary's Auto Repair/Baxter's Auto Parts/My Family

Casa Bella

TD Waterhouse/Apple Autoglass/OK Tire, Murray GM

Pontius Trucking

ProFinish Motorsports

ProFinish Motorsports

Go-Pro Camera

SHOW-MOTION Big Screens/Kal Tire

Pineapple Racing/NGK/Beggs Tire and Wheel

Eastside Offshore

Bockman and Son Inc

Ray's Auto Center

Factory Five Racing

Family/LGR/Smith Alling, Attorneys at Law

trucklandspokane.com

Best Tm

1:26.245

1:30.515

1:31.751

1:33.357

1:37.244

1:19.074

1:22.031

1:30.228

1:36.331

1:30.129

1:18.269

1:25.612

1:22.799

1:31.210

1:21.778

1:27.136

1:28.880

1:37.253

1:22.807

1:24.865

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/14/2012 4:17:01 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: lINDABLACKBURN

Race Stewards

Michael Conatore

Terry Overdiek

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

1:01.751

Avg. Speed

88.173

Best Lap Tm

1:19.074

Best Speed

90.007

Best Lap by

01 - Dean Miller

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVIII

Group 4

Race GROUP 4

Race started at 17:25:33

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

8/19/2012 04:25 PM

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVIII
Cascade Sports Car Club

August 2012
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Pos

3

Not classified

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DQ

PIC

3

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DQ

No.

9

455

88

102

1

107

Name

Steve Clinton

Cody Smith

Randy Blaylock

Dan Rogers

Will Hunholz

Jim McAdie

Town

Kent WA

Spokane WA

Bothell WA

Anchorage AK

Snohomish WA

Burnaby BC

Make

Subaru WRX STi

Nissan 240sx

Porsche 996

BMW E46 M3

Ford Mustang FR500

BMW M3

Color

Blue

White

Red

White/Red

White

Blue/Org

Laps

20

13

5

21

Club

IRDC

NWMS

IRDC

IRDC

SCCA

SCCBC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

Sponsor

My Wife/Trackaroo.com/Pat's Autosport/Cobb Tuning Surgeline

Jaremko Nissan

Bullet Racing

Lowe Group Racing/Electric Power Systems/Specialty Engineering/Bimmerworld Racing

SpeedTrixx

Lowe Group Racing/Driver's Edge

Best Tm

1:28.284

1:25.313

1:23.255

1:24.062

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/14/2012 4:17:01 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: lINDABLACKBURN

Race Stewards

Michael Conatore

Terry Overdiek

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

1:01.751

Avg. Speed

88.173

Best Lap Tm

1:19.074

Best Speed

90.007

Best Lap by

01 - Dean Miller

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVIII

Group 4

Race GROUP 4

Race started at 17:25:33

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

8/19/2012 04:25 PM

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVIII
Cascade Sports Car Club

August 2012
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Pos

EIP

1

2

Not classified

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DQ

FIP

1

GTL

1

2

3

ITA

1

2

3

4

5

Not classified

DNS

DQ

ITS

PIC

1

2

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DQ

1

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

5

DNS

DQ

No.

99

114

198

103

108

7

45

59

54

122

739

100

217

147

752

16

115

02

133

11

233

63

44

732

Name

Karen Stimson

Bruce Humberstone

Ryan Hieronymus

Kim Fabbro

Dan Gavrila

James Colborn

Richard Whittemore

Jeff Van Lierop

Rich Reinhard

Bob Yeager

Kristine Craine

Tobias Basiliko

Duncan Pearce

Jack DeChristopher

Rick Gough

Scott Shobert

Bob Smethers

Garrett Clark

Trevor Meis

Bret Bienerth

Mark Glenwood

Dennis Roberts

Joe Hinton

Sean Hedrick

Town

Battle Ground WA

Seattle WA

Portland OR

Maple Ridge Canada

Kirkland WA

Kirkland WA

Portland OR

Olympia WA

Salem OR

West Vancouver BC

Portland OR

Seattle WA

West Vancouver BC

Portland OR

Seattle WA

Vancouver WA

Beaverton OR

Corvallis OR

Vancouver WA

Vancouver WA

Arlington WA

Portland OR

Portland OR

Portland OR

Make

Mazda RX-7

BMW 325i

BMW 325is

Mazda RX-7

BMW 325is

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW E30 325i

Miata

BMW 325

BMW 325i

Datsun 510

Nissan 200SX

Mazda RX-3

Volkswagen Rabbit

Toyota Corolla GT-S

Mazda Miata

Honda Civic

Mazda Miata

Toyota Celica

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Color

Yellow

Red

Blue/Red/White

Red/White

Blk/Rd/Yellow

Black/Gray

Red/Blue

Wht/Grn/Blk

Yellow/Black

Red

White-pink

blue

Red

White/Red

White

Yellow

Copper

Red

Red

Black

Red/Blue

White/Black

White/Green

White

Laps

21

21

15

21

21

21

21

19

20

20

20

19

19

21

Club

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

SCCBC

TC

IRDC

SCCBC

TC

SCCA

TC

TC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

TC

CSCC

SCCA

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

NASA

Sponsor

God; Grace Enterprises, LLC

Midnight Motorsports

Dealership IDS, Corp

Canusa/Reed/Pennzoil

DNA Racing/Adare Motorsports

www.jamescolborn.com

D N D Fabricating

Grass Roots Racing/Highlander Motorsports/Country Green Turf

United Fueling

Urban Garage

Greg and Marie Jones Racing/Auto Hound Collision Center

The Urban Garage

DeChristopher Investments LLC

Buddaracing

MotorsportsWiring.com

Crown Auto Rental / Dad

vendettacycles.com

Fast Specialties

My lovely wife

RPM Services

Go Productions

JWH Racing

MiataCage.Com/Northwest Superfinish/Inspired Salts.Com

Best Tm

1:28.960

1:31.263

1:29.964

1:32.375

1:30.369

1:28.931

1:30.445

1:40.416

1:35.626

1:35.981

1:37.193

1:40.440

1:41.625

1:32.557

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car # 217 DQed - Failure to report to scales-per race steward

Car # 732 DQed - Failure to report to scales-per race steward

Printed: 9/14/2012 4:17:45 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: lINDABLACKBURN

Race Stewards

Michael Conatore

Terry Overdiek

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

14.037

Avg. Speed

83.083

Best Lap Tm

1:28.931

Best Speed

80.031

Best Lap by

752 - Rick Gough

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVIII

Group 5

Race GROUP 5

Race started at 18:09:07

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

8/19/2012 05:05 PM

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVIII
Cascade Sports Car Club

August 2012

Page 1/2



Pos

1

2

PIC

1

2

No.

755

72

Name

August MacBeth

Jon Wilson

Town

Hood River OR

Portland OR

Make

Volkswagen Corrado

Datsun 240Z

Color

Silver/Blue

Wht/Orange/Red

Laps

21

21

Club

TC

TC

License

SCCA

ICSCC

Sponsor

TopTech Motorsports

Best Tm

1:30.031

1:32.674

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car # 217 DQed - Failure to report to scales-per race steward

Car # 732 DQed - Failure to report to scales-per race steward

Printed: 9/14/2012 4:17:45 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: lINDABLACKBURN

Race Stewards

Michael Conatore

Terry Overdiek

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

14.037

Avg. Speed

83.083

Best Lap Tm

1:28.931

Best Speed

80.031

Best Lap by

752 - Rick Gough

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVIII

Group 5

Race GROUP 5

Race started at 18:09:07

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

8/19/2012 05:05 PM

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVIII
Cascade Sports Car Club

August 2012

Page 2/2



Pos

FL

1

FSR

1

NOW

1

2

PIC

1

1

1

2

No.

0

43

361

412

Name

Bob Hillison

Dave Bennitt

Troy Miller

Doug Donkel

Town

Oregon City OR

Woodinville WA

Albany OR

Hillsboro OR

Make

Lola T252

AMAC Amac 7

Citation FV

Mysterian M1 FV

Color

Blue / Red

Org/Lt Blue

Silver

White

Laps

21

22

18

18

Club

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Miller Racing

DMS Motorsports

Best Tm

1:29.197

1:21.032

1:40.951

1:42.375

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/14/2012 4:18:47 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: lINDABLACKBURN

Race Stewards

Michael Conatore

Terry Overdiek

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

1 Lap

Avg. Speed

85.635

Best Lap Tm

1:21.032

Best Speed

87.832

Best Lap by

43 - Dave Bennitt

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVIII

Group 6

Race GROUP 6

Race started at 13:46:02

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

8/19/2012 01:45 PM

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVIII
Cascade Sports Car Club

August 2012



Pos

NCW

1

2

3

4

5

6

Not classified

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

No.

198

422

375

117

431

492

477

387

402

440

Name

Greg Staff

Tim Mineo

Jeff Guscette

Kai Keliikoa

Emily Smith

Kevin Dehmer

Walt Wendolowski

Daniel Ridgeway

Ben Wahlstrom

Adriana Klein

Town

North Vancouver WA

Beaverton OR

The Dalles OR

Vancouver WA

Amboy WA

Portland OR

Salem OR

Vashon WA

Wilsonville OR

Bellingham WA

Make

Mazda RX-7

BMW 135i

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

BMW 325E

Mazda RX-7

Mazda RX-7

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

Mazda Miata

Color

Red/Wht/Grn

Silver

White

Red

Black/yellow

Black/Yellow

White

White

Black

Black

Laps

16

15

15

15

15

14

13

6

5

5

Club

CSCC

CSCC

TC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

NWMS

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Team Redavid Racing/Staff's Auto/Krangle Auto/Endz Hair Studio

Horsepower Freaks

KBR/KKR

Masterpiece Painting

ProFinish Motorsports

Best Tm

1:30.648

1:33.578

1:39.028

1:39.121

1:39.547

1:44.308

1:48.545

1:41.853

1:36.051

1:45.109

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car #107 DQed per Race Steward Under weight

Printed: 9/14/2012 4:19:30 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: lINDABLACKBURN

Race Stewards

Michael Conatore

Terry Overdiek

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

1 Lap

Avg. Speed

76.632

Best Lap Tm

1:30.648

Best Speed

78.515

Best Lap by

198 - Greg Staff

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVIII

Group 7

NCW GROUP 7

Race started at 16:35:17

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

8/18/2012 04:29 PM

DOERNBECHER DASH XXVIII
Cascade Sports Car Club

August 2012
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